

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037039

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

То	State of WV-Purchasing Division
	Chuck Bowman
- 11	ber <u>1904-558-3970</u> Date <u>9/8/11</u>
From _	Tonya Vincont
Total P	ges (Including this cover sheet) <u>23</u>
RE:	
	Sealed Bid Enclosed
	RFQ Number: DEP 15485
	Buyer: <u>(B-23</u>
	Bld Opening Date: 9/8///
	Bid Opening Time: 1:30
	Mail To:
	WV PURCHASING DIVISION
	2019 WASHINGTON ST E
	PO BOX 50130
	CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130



POOREN

State of West Virginia
Departmen of Administration
Purchasing 2019 Wash of the Street East
Post Office 2x 50130
Charleston. VV 25305-0130

Request for

AFO NUMBER

DEP15485

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRES HERE

BREAKAWAM INC. 1075 Old Turnilke Road Sutton, WV 26601 304 765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TENTS OF SALE F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS . . . 07/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE UOP QUANTITY: TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 962-73 0001 B 494,940.00 RECLAMATION RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITION BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION F 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "NESTOR TILLE PORTALS & AMD" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR NESTORVILLE WEST VIRGINIA, (BARBOUR CO.). A MANDATORY NO SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 08/09/11 0 1 30 PM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE MATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH REQUIRED TO MANDATORY PM版-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NI ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALM, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER MITTER TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BEDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOLUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FALLURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTAT WE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALITICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT THER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. ACCEPT ANY & RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THM INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE URCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT AS ME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S MMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. FAILURE TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS - GALLON MATERIA SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-7105-5317 MUR ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRES HERE

BREAKAWAWINC.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Vision
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office 5 x 50130
Charleston, VV 25305-0130

Request for Property Regulation Requirements Requirements

DEP15485

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DOOZE 1075 Old Turna ke Road Sutton, WV 26601 304 765-5317 25304 304-926-0499 Volce DATE PRINTED. TELES OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/20/2011 BIO OPENING DATE: 09/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE VOP QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAN BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS PREBID: FROM 1-79, TAKE EXIT 115 AND TURN LEFT ON SR 20 AND GO 4.3 MILES TO THE JUNCTION OF SR 20 AND SR 57. BEAR LEFT ON SR 57 TOWARD PHILIPPI AND GO 12.4 MILES TO THE INTERSECTION WITH US RT. 119. TURN LEFT ON US RT. 119
NORTH AND GC 2.2 MILES AND TURN RIGHT ON US RT. 250
SOUTH AND GC .8 MILE TO THE INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT
ON US RT. 250 SOUTH AND GO 2.6 MILES AND TURN LEFT ON SR 38 EAST. FOLLOW SR 38 6.6 MILES TO SR 92 AND TURN LEFT ON SR 38 NORTH AND GO .4 MILE. TURN RIGHT ON SR 38 EAST AND GO .6 MILE. AT THE END OF THE BRIDGE, TURN LEFT AND GO .5 MILE TO A SILVER SILO AND BEAR LEFT FOR .1 MILE AND TURN RIGHT ONTO THE PROJECT ENTRANCE. PLANS AND SECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML& 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

	REQUIRES EA TO SUBMIT A			SAME	TIME	AN	AFFI	DAVIT	OF	COMP			
		Ш		SEER	EVERSE	SIDE FO	H TERMS	AND COND	ITIONS				
SIGNATURE							TELEP	HONE			DATE		
TITLE										ADDRI	E99 CHANGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
WI	HEN RESPONDING	罪	O RFQ,	INSE	RT NAM	ME AN	D ADD	RESSIN	SPA	CE ABO	OVE LABELE	D'VENDOR	

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY



ZOOZMA

RFQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWMY, INC.

1075 Old Turhpike Road

Sutton, Wy 26601

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Fox 50130
Charlestor VVV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

開発を表現の表現を対してよりに対いています。 DEP15485 3

MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED THIMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 07/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE TANOMA WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WURKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUGFREE WORKPURCE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALL ICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PUNCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CAMICEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED AND OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BARBOUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRSINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OF INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LARFLED 'VENDOR'

TYPE NAME/ADDRES HERE

BREAKAWAMINC.

1075 Old Turnille Road

Sutton, WV 26601

RFQ COPY

Voice



DOCIEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Pvision 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Cox 50130 Charleston, VV 25305-0130

304 1765-5317

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15485

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENMON OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TELLS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/20/2011 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 09/08/1011 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE AMOUNT ALL OF THE TEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REMILIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDE RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN FURNISH PRO AN AMOUNT ECHAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE

MALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ BIDDER SHALL MATERIAL BOL FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE ETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURCETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WE VIRGINIA. BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS IN LIEU OF CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100, 0. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS ACCEPTABLE LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LAWR AND MATERIAL BOND.

() MAINTE NCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCHASFUL VENDOR.

REV. 11/00

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YO YOU MUST

> SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

> > ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE

TITLE

SIGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



PDOCE

State of West Virginia
Departmen of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Dox 50130
Charleston WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15485

 AGE
5

ADDRESSION SELECTION	JENCERIO AUTUNIONIO BARRA
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/

TYPE NAME ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turroike Road Sutton, W. 26601 Veice: 304-765-5317 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	60		119 OF 8A	LE	SHIP VIA	V		F O 8	FREIGHT TERMS
07/20/								WW	
BID OPENING DATE:	secenceas anno casa	09/08	O House the contractor	1000202000	PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSONAL PROPERTY OF	BID	OPE		1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUME	BER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	COMPLE	TE TH	S OR	GINAL	FORM TO C	BTAIN	AN	AVS DATA	
					E YOUR ELI				
	CONTRA	CTOR.	THIS	IS A	REQUIREME	DAN THE	ER	30 CFR .874.16	
								ACHED TO THE	
	colliderate parameter personnence van	When they continue	The state of the s		: [[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[Annahim the Colonia and	AVS	OFFICE AT	
					S.OSMRE.GO		M M M		*
	共共共共	***	****	****	********		***	**********	^
			C	NTRAC	TORS LICEN	ISE			
	LIEGE W	TDOT!	II	TE CC	DE 21-11-2	PEOUT	000	THAT ALL	
	MESI V	TKGIN	IN SI	TO PE	BEUBM CUNI	CBVCLIN CBVCLIN	G F	NORK IN THIS	
	STATE	MUST	E LIC	ENSE	THE WES	ST VIRG	INI	A CONTRACTORS	
	LICENS	ING B	ARD	S EMF	OWERED TO	ISSUE	THE	CONTRACTORS	
	LICENS	SE. A	PLICA	ATIONS	FOR A COL	NTRACTO	RS	LICENSE MAY B	E
	MADE B	A CON	ACTI	VG THE	WEST VIR	GINIA D	IVI	ISION OF LABOR	,
	CAPITO	L COM	LEX,	BUILI	ING 3, RO	DM 319,	CH	HARLESTON,	
}	WV 253	505, P	30	4-558-	7890.				
1	WEST V	/ Y D C T N	ST.	ATE CI	DE 21-11-	11 RFOU	17 25	ES ANV	
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDD	ER TO	INCLUDE TI	HE CONT	RAC	CTORS LICENSE	
,	NUMBER	ON T	IR IR	BID.				CTORS LICENSE	
	BIDDER	TO C	MPLE'	TE:			1.		
				1	Breaka	wall.	Vnc		
	CONTRA		1111		1	~	1		•
	CONTRA	CTOPS	T CE	NCE &	W.VO.	37089			
	CONTRA	1010	100	J. Tr			1		3
	THE SU	JCCESS	HUL B	IDDER	WILL BE R	EQUIRED	Т	D FURNISH A	1
1	COPY O	OF THE	R CO	NTRAC	TORS LICEN			TO ISSUANCE OF	:
ì	A PURC	CHASE	RDER	CONTI	RACT.				
}				API	PLICABLE L	AW			
	THE WE	ST VI	STNT	ATZ A	TE CODE. P	URCHASI	ING	DIVISION RULE	: s
								DED IN THE	
BIGNATURE				SEEH	evense side for t	TELEPHONE	אנטווו)	ONS DAY	
Accession on the contract of			Ш						
TITLE ,			M					ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Ecx 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER

DEP15485

PAGE

Address correspondences of the mion of CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRES HERE

> BREAKAWAY INC. 1075 Old Turnp (e Road Sutton, WV 15601 Voice, 304-755-5317 Voice,

DATE PRINTED TE	删	GE SALE SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
07/20/2011					丄	
BID OPENING DATE: 09/08	1180	d 2 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY		UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	H	<u> </u>	-			
MREQUEST SO	Ш	QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE	BIIB	CHVCING	1	
		HE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNI			1	
PROCUREMENT	100	The space of the state of the s				
		ON PROVIDED IN SPECIFICAT				
ANY OTHER S	帲	RCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, V	MHIC	H CONTRADIC	TS	
OR ALTERS T	幱	INFORMATION PROVIDED FRO	T MO	HE SOURCES	A\$	
		THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VO	OID	AND OF NO		
EFFECT.	Ш			*		
(1) NOTYCE	Щ	BOOKED.				
(1) NOTICE		NSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIEL	n HE	DEIN IS TO	BE	
		HIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFT				
NOTICE TO P	118	CEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE	EEV	ENT THAT A	100	
PRE-CONSTRU	di	ION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRE	ED,	THE NOTICE	TO	
PROCEED SHA	dM	BE THE SPECIFIC DATE EST	TABL	ISHED IN TH	E	
PRE-CONSTRU	¢11	ION CONFERENCE.				
	Ш					
		AND MAINTENANCE:				
		E MATERIALS AND WORKMANS				
		R ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUAR				
		THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. NTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL			Ur .	
		E WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MA				
		SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF			BY	
	3 8 0	R BE CONSIDERED GUARANTE				
		R ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE			NCE	
		NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPT				
		SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRA				
RESPONSIBIL	10	Y FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAUL	TY	ATERIALS, A	IND	
FOR DEFECTS	In	PPEARING WITHIN THE GUAR	ANTE	E PERIOD SE	IALL	•
Contract to the fine to the contract to the co		THE EXPENSE OF THE CON	IKAL	TUR UPON	-	
WRITTEN NOT		DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUAR	ANTE	E PERION T	CHE	
		LL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT				
		HE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE				
					 ·· ···	WWGSA and reserve to M
SIGNATURE	4	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	CHUITK	of the last of the	DATE	
SIGNATURE		TECEPHONE			J.,,,E	
TITLE	F			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOOZERA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office 8 x 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONOMBER Quotation

DEP15485

PAGE

AD	endividities and experience per property of the contraction of the con	œ.
HCV	ROWMAN	

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRES HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turno ke Road Sutton, WV 26601 304 \$65-5317 Volcer

DATE PRINTED TE	I OF BALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
07/20/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 09/08	2011	BID O	PENING TIME 01	30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
CONTRACTOR	ANY OF TH	NEGLIGENCE OR WE E WORK THAT DEVE BE CORRECTED BY	LOPS DURING THE	
CONSTRUED AS ALLOTTED FOI	THE ONE-YE BEING AN E WORK UNDER	AR GUARANTEE PER EXTENSION OF THE THE CONTRACT. CONCERNING REVE	PERFORMANCE TIM	
	MED IN THE	TECHNICAL SPECIF		*
(1) IN PART IN N WITHOUT PRE HAVE, PROVI	THIS CONTRACTIONS OF THE CONTRACTION OF THE CONTRAC	ACT MAY BE CANCEL THE DIRECTOR OF P MY OTHER RIGHT OR E CONTRACTOR IS G MYS WRITTEN NOTIC RECEIPT REQUESTE	URCHASING, REMEDY IT MAY IVEN NOT LESS E, (DELIVERED BY	
VENDOR TO: (A) PERMITS FOR MATERIALS T	OBTAIN ALL ALL TRANSPO AND FROM OBTAIN AN	SPONSIBILITY OF NECESSARY DIVIS ORTATION OF EQUIP THE JOB SITE. Y AND ALL REQUIRE	ION OF HIGHWAYS	
(5) TECHNI ALL ACCORDANCE	DAL SPECIFIC WORK UNDER WITH THE SPE		ARED FOR THE	
PLANS & SPE AND ALL PRO MADE PROPER	ISIONS, CL V A PART OF	RPORATED HERE IN AUSES AND CONDITI THIS CONTRACT,	ONS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF	,
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	P 8.344		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOOZER

State of West Virginia
Department : Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office B x 50130
Charleston, W 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER

DEP15485

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A MENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRES HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turny ke Road Sutton, WV 26601 304 65-5317 Voice

DATE PRINT	EO. W.	0.0 (8)	≬∄,∫fE(S OF	SALE	wieriik		x######	SHIP	VIA				W.W.	F.Q.D.		378373 4.777		i e	HEIGHT	TERMS	
07/20/	2011				.,,,,,										: 104/A: M							
BID OPENING DATE:		09	/08/	301	1						BID	0	PEN	NIN	G_T	IME	(01:	30P	M		
LINE	a	JANTIT	1 12 12 12 12 12	UCP		CAT. NO		ίτ	ĘM NU	мвеа					INIT.PE	NCE				AMO	TAUC	
l h	7 DR/ OF EI	VIF	SONME	MTAI	_ P	ROTE	CT	CON.	•	E B\	/ TH	E	wv	DE	PAR	TMEI	TV					
	(6) APPL:	PAY	MENT	A A	1D	COMP	LET	LION	4:	JRN:	ISH	то	DE	EP.	AN.							
1	VALUI	ES A	S HE	MEI	V B	EFOR	EF	REQU	JES.	LED.	. т	HE	F	DRM	IN	CLU	DED					
1	IN TI OF P	AYME	NT.	IT	IS	THE	DE	EP'	S II	NTE	T TV	HA	T	THE	PA	YME	NT '	TO				
	THE (CONT	TRACT	FOR	BE PA	MADE	T.	ITH.	IN (60 I	JAYS	A	FII	ER	REC	FIP	1 0	F				
	(7)		THE	IOON	TRA	CTOR	M	AY,	ON	A	PERI	00	IC	ВА	SIS	, s	UBM	IT				
	FOR COMP	LETE	ED A	Н∭ТН	E T	IME	OF	TH	E S	UBM	ATT	L.		THE	AM	OUN	т о	F				
	PAYM WORK	ENT CO1	WIL!	BE D	DE IF	TERM	INI	ED UPO	FRO N U	M T NIT	HE A MEA	SU	UA IRE	L Q S O	UAN R T	TIT HE	Y 0	۴				
.#(PERC	ENT	COMI	ET	ED	IF E	AS	ED	UP0	N A	LUM	1P	SU	М.								
	BANK FOR	BANI	CRUP.	Hay	PRO	TECT	01	N.	THE	ST	ATE	MA	Y	DEE	M T	HIS						
	CONT WITH	RAC	T NU	UU A	ND	VOID	,	AND	TE	RMI	NATE	: 5	SUC	H C	THOS	RAC	T					
	REV.																					
	PREF	ERE	NCE	FOR	US	E OF	DO	MES	TIC	ST	EEL	P	ROD	UCT	rs							
	1.	EXC	EPT CHAS	EN G	A	JTHOR VISIO	RIZ	ED PUR	BY SUA	THE NT	AIG S OT	REC	CTO BSE	R C	OF T	HE 2 B	ELO	W				
		NO A S	CONT	ACT	OR	MAY ACT 1	US	JEC E O	R S	UPP	LY S	TE	EEL N T	19 101	RODU SE S	CTS	FC L	R				
		PRO	DUCT S CO	MA	DE	IN '	THE	UN	ITE	D S	TATE	ES	. А	S	JSEI) IN	1					
¥		Α.	"st	ΗE	co	NTRA									EREC	CTIC) N C)R				
	.	google ee				SEEA	EVER	SESI	E FO		AND		iditio	วทร			ls.	ATE				
SIGNATURE				ESTIN						IEL	EPHONE				ADDI	2500			TOP	MOTE	O A D O	WE
TITLE				<u> </u>		14155		745.7		D 4.0	חמכי	20		DAG	100000000000000000000000000000000000000						D ABO	
WH	IEN RE	SPO	NDING	ALIO F	RFQ	, INSE	RTI	IMAV	= AN	u ad	DHE	58 I	IN S	PAC	E AE	OAF	LAB	CL	:D.AF	NUU	H	



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRIES HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Avision 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, VV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP15485

PAS	1	
	0	

MANADORESSICORISES HONDENGERO (OF A RENTON (OF A RESTORATION OF A RESTORAT CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

BREAKAVAY, INC. 1075 Old Turpike Road Sutton, Wy 26601 304-766-5317 25304 304-926-0499 Voice TURMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 07/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION 脓 OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR TURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING MOOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STAN版 OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLMWITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. В. "STILL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHANID, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABILICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROBESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESHEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF C. AMENICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR SULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRINTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCT IF:

> THE MOST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. 離D ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOT. CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS ERED TO THE PROJECT OR, DEL THE MIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION

3	SEERE	VEHSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONC	HIONS
 1		TEL EDVIONE	******

SIGNATURE

TITLE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE I AREI ED 'VENDOR'

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



2002TH<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Pylsion
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP15485

MADDRESS CORRESPOND
CHUCK BOWMAN

PAGE

..... ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-558-2157

25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRES HERE

BREAKAWAY NO. 1075 Old Turnp of Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-105-5317 Voice,

PATE PRINT	eo Je	S OF SALE	SHIP VIA	n en af.	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
07/20/	A STATE OF THE STA		i in in the second of the seco	1000000		
BID OPENING DATE:	09/08/	011	BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	TEM NUMBER		UNIT PRIČE	AMOUNT
	NOT QUA	RODUCED TO	AT SPECIFIED STE IN THE UNITED ST THERWISE ARE NOT MEET CONTRACT RE	ATES REA	IN SUFFICIE	**************************************
	OF THIS	ECTION M	JSES STEEL PRODU AY BE SUBJECT TO DE SECTION 5A-3-	CIV		
	REV. 10/01/					
	EXHIBIT 7					
1	DOMESTIC AL PROJECTS	MINUM, GL	ASS & STEEL IN P	UBLI	C WORKS	
	EVERY CONTR	MOT FOR CO	ST VIRGINIA CODE NSTRUCTION, RECO MPROVEMENT OR MA	NSTE	RUCTION,	• 2
	PUBLIC WORK	WHERE T	HE COST IS MORE ONLY, WHERE THE	THAN	450,000 AN	D, S
	MORE THAN \$	\$0 ,000 OR	WHERE MORE THAN HE STATE WILL AC	10,0 CEP1	100 POUNDS OF CONLY ALUMI	F NUM
	IN ADDITION	ITEMS OF	CTS PRODUCED IN MACHINERY OR EQ	ULLA	MENT PURCHAS	ED
	FOR USE AT DOMESTIC AL	THE SITE OF THE STATE OF THE ST	F PUBLIC WORKS S ASS OR STEEL, UN	LESS	S THE COST O	F
	POUNDS OF S	EL ARE U	HAN \$50,000 OR L SED IN PUBLIC WO	RKS	PROJECTS.	
	ACCEPTED ON	UN IF THE	, GLASS OR STEEL COST OF DOMESTIC	PRO	ODUCTS IS FO	UND
	20% OR MORE	HIGHER TH	SUCH COST IS UNR AN THE BID PRICE	FOR	R FOREIGN MA	
	PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO	BE SUPPLI	ESTIC ALUMINUM, ED OR PRODUCED 1	N A	"SUBSTANTIA	L
		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITI		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE		C	DATE
TITLE					ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY INC.

1075 Old Turnike Road

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Fox 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE **DEP15485**

PAGE 11

Second of the contract of the CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ť

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

Sutton, WV 25601 25304 304-926-0499 304 765-5317 Vaice DATE PRINTED T HAS OF BALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO QUANTITY. LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE THUOMA LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE IF, PRIOR T PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT HAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN DETERMINES ALUMINUM, GILLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FUREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDITION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARMITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL SE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO WHICH THE CHATRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUNKR SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL (2) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

TITLE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOOK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Explsion
2019 Washir gton Street East
Post Office Lox 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER

DEP15485

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRES HERE

BREAKAWAMINC. 1075 Old Turnille Road Sutton, WV 25601 304 765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.Q.B FREIGHTTERMS QATE PRINTED TELLS OF SALE 07/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/08 13011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE INTERESTED MARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIMMING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE F ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN MED OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. CHANGING A REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: . DEP15485 ADDENDUM ACHHOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACHHOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOWS: NO. NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. NO. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DOCZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Uvision
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office 15 x 50130
Charleston, V 25305-0130

Request for BEGINUMBER Quotation

DEP15485

304-558-2157

PAGE

13

BROOM AND LITTLE TO CONTRACT T CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRES HERE

RFQ COPY

BREAKAWAY NC. 1075 Old Turnpiko Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Volcer

DATE PRINT	*******	16	9 OF \$A	.e		AIV PIN			F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
07/20/		25 (22					DID	0051	ITNO TIME		. 700M
8050cccccccccccccc	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	09/08/	THE CONTRACTOR STATES	CAT.				UPET			:30PM
UNE	QUAI	YTTY	VOP	NO.	115	M NUMBER			UNITPRICE		TAUOMA
N To 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10											
		1963 - 0100						l			
									RECEIPT OF T	HE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	KEJE	211014	UF	BIDS.	- 8	
	VENDOR	MUST	LEAR	LY UN	DERSTA	ND TH	AT AN	Y VI	ERBAL		
	REPRES	ENTAT	N MA	DE OR	ASSUM	ED TO	BE M	ADE	DURING ANY		
									RESENTATIVES		
	AND AN	Y STAT	PER	SONNE	LISN	OT BII	ADING	n T	DNLY THE		
	SPECTE	MIKATT	NS RV	-WN U	EFICIA	I ADDI	MUUN	TS	O THE BINDING.		
	STORY	1		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1 2 2 2	. ,,,,,,,					
	\	Vanila		1							
		JonyA	17 Ca	nt				SIG	NATURE		
		Sie ad	way	Inc.				COM	ΡΔΝΥ		
		/ /	J.		1						
		.9/8/	1					DAT	E		
		**									
	REV. 1	1/96	Ų	b							
				NOT	ICE						
	A SIGN	ED BII	MUST	BE S	UBMITT	ED TO	;				
		A C D A D T A	W _N T ,	DE ADA	INISTR	A T 7 (1) N					
}		URCHAS				AITON					
	E	UILDIN	15	1							
	2	2019 WA	HING	TON S	TREET,	EAST					
	C	CHARLES	ON,	MA 'S	5305-0	130		1			
	THE BY	וחאפ מז	n cr	TATH	THIS	INFOR	MATTO	ם אר	N THE FACE O)F	
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR ·	THE B	D MAY	NOT B	E CON	VSID	ERED:	506	
									•		
	SEALEI	BID									
				SEE A	EVERSE SIDE	******		oltiono	******		
SIGNATURE						TELE	PHONE		0/	ATE	
TITLE		F	111								TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN RESP	ONDING	O RFO	D. INSER	RT NAME	AND AD	DRESS	IN SI	PACE AROVE I AR	FII	ED VENDOR



MODEMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDREMS HERE

BREAKAWAM INC.

1075 GEI Turrip Re Road

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Dyision
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER

DEP15485

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

R.	Sutton, WY Voice, 304	/ 06601 4-765-53	17		CHAR 25	LESTON,	. 30	4-926-0	499
	EO.			SHIP VI	A	FO	6.	FR	EIGHT TÉRMS
07/20/				L	0.77	DENTHC	TIME	01:30PM	1
BID OPENING DATE:	09/0		CAT	1 841 - 184 - 184 - 184 - 184 - 184 - 184 - 184 - 184 - 184 - 184 - 184 - 184 - 184 - 184 - 184 - 184 - 184 -	a galarina ana an	PENING	PRICE	01.30FF	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	. 4OU	NO.	ITEM NUM	BEH	UNIT	PAICE		ANCORT
	BUYER:			CB-23 DEP15485		٠			
	KFW. NO.:			DETTS				i	
	BID OPENIN	GDATE	:	09/08/201	1				
	BID OPENIN	GITIME	:	1:30 PM					
	PLEASE PRO TO CONTACT	WU R	EGARD	NUMBER IN ING YOUR B	CASE IT ID:	IS NECE	SSARY		
		- 111	-1160		~~~~~			-	
	VENDOR SHO REMIT-TO A					E CURRENT PROCES	NT SSING:		
				INDERO Y	<u>C</u> 1			*	
	<u>0</u>	Li Jon,	WV.	26601					
	PLEASE PRI	N OR	TYPE QUOTE	NAME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTAC	Г		
). qug	Kincent					
	***** TI	is is	THE E	ND OF RFQ	DEP15	485 ***	*** TOT	AL:	\$94,940. ⁰⁰
			655	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TÉRMS AND CO	NOTIONS	1 100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00		
SIGNATURE			OLE	HETEROE DIVERSON.	TELEPHONE	v zastesti Marvas	Ţ	ATE	
		BEIN			1		DUES CAN	ICES TO DE	NOTED APOVE
TITLE					1	IN CONTRACTOR			NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RESPOND	NOTOR	FQ, INSE	ERT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LA	SELED VE	WDOH.



State of West Virginia
Department Administration
Purchasing Use on Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, W 25305-0130

Request for Quotation
DEP15485

CHUCK BOWMAN
DOA FEO CHES

T O

PAGE 1

*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPI E ROAD

304-765-5317

SUTTON WV 2660 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

	T.		li			1			***** *** *** ***			
	red a children	TEN	S OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.:	hanya (ri) ii	FREIGHT	TERMS
08/17/		0 / 0 0 /	1000				DTD	ODENITAT	A	0.7	. 2 O DM	
BID OPENING DATE:		9/08/				. : : : : :		OPENIN	T.TME ف	0.1	:30PM	ar In rolls
LINE		TITY.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			M NUMBE			INIT PRICE	CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	АМО	UNT
	*****	****	***	*** A	DDENDU	M NO.	1 ***	*****	****	****		
	addendu Barbour											
	SHEETS,	(CO.)	1/2		DIVIDO	TOPD	D ULU GV3 GT	במדה פ	D DEGLI	ואדית		
	FROM TH	E MAN	ATOR	Y PRE	-BID M	EETIN	IG ON	08/09/	2011.	77 774		
	BID OPE AT 1:30		ATE	AND T	IME RE	MAIN	UNCHA	NGED A	S 09/0	8/11		
	*****	****	****	*** N	о отне	R CHA	MGES '	*****	****	***		
0001			B		962-73	3						
	RECLAMA	1	DECT	רייי א סרי	ON OF	רוא ב. ד	r OTH	ED DRO	DEDTI	g		
											# 011	00/1/0
	*****	THIS	IS T	£2				485 **			<u>* 99,</u>	<u>440.°°</u>
SIGNATION A	/	ma);	11:0000	::SEE AC	VERSE SID	e for ter	MS AND CO	NDITIONS		DATE	الوالوليسي	
SIGNATURE	nun Tin	wit					A DE	4-765	5317	DATE	9/8/11	
TITLE POL	sident		13	3-43	79911				ADDRESS		TO BE NOTE	
W	IEN RESP	ONDING	O RFC	, INSE	RT NAME	AND A	DDRESS	IN SPAC	E ABOVE	LABEL	ED 'VENDOF	}'

3

REVISED PER ADDENDUM No.01

Nestorville Portals RFQ# DEP15485

Company	BREAKAWAY, INC.
Address:	1075 Old Turnpike Hoad Sutton, WV 28601
	Voice/ 304-765-5317

The DEP represented the right to request additional information and supporting accumentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM		v		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	Qty	Unit	Participation Franchis			
			300000000000000000000000000000000000000	and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	8,000.00
1.0	1	LS	Mobilizatio	and Demobilization (Eithred to 1976) 1 state 200	LS	50.00
2.0		LS	Constructio	Ayout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	50.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Cor	(b) (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	1.8	8.000.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Prepare	on (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	40.00	6.000.00
4.1	150	-	Access Roa	Stone	1.00	750.00
4.2	750		Temperary	incing	1.00	685.00
5.0	685	4	Silt Fence S	Siment Control	2.00	640.00
5.1	320		12" Straw	attles Erosion Control	25.00	1,750.00
5.2	70		Stone Cons	etion Entrance (12' Width)	2,000.00	2,000.00
6.0	1	AC	Revegetation	nthole prap Channel	2,000.00	2,000.00
7.0		EA	Type "A" N	hliole	30.00	6,150.00
7.1	205	-	4' Grouted	Uprap Channel	45.00	7,425.00
7.2	165	-		prap Channel	48.00	2,400.00
7.3	50	-1	24" HDPE	pe	500.00	500.00
7.4			Splash Pac		2,000.00	2,000.00
7.5		LS	Water Col	nion System	1,000.00	1,000.00
7.6		1 EA	Channel C	sing	50.00	5,000.00
8.1	10		Shot Rock	II Material	5,000.00	5,000.00
8.2		1 LS	Regrade A	VSoil Cover	15,000.00	30,000.00
9.1		2 EA	WeVModi	d Mine Scal	16.00	2,080.00
9.2	13		Mine Seal	Sonveyance Pipe (8" PVC SDR-35)	24.00	480.00
9.3		0 LF	Mine Scal	onveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR-35)	25.00	500.00
9.4		0 EA		quettes (50 LB Bags)	20.00	2,000.00
11.1		0 LF		adrain Piece	24.00	480.00
11.2	2	0 LF	Underdrai	Conveyance Pipc		
	- IXXXX	X		II		8
						*
	T					
		***	WTOTAL.			
******	▩					#94,940,00

304-765-5389>> **BREAKAWAY**

Part A: Genera Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML, contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface I ming to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contracting and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name:	Breakaway, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4379911
Address: 10	$MN^{-} A/A = T_{-1} \times MA^{-} MA^{-}$
City: Vut	State: <u>LUV</u> Zip Code: <u>201001</u> Phone: <u>304-7105-5317</u>
Fax No.: 304-7	5-5389 E-mail address: tonya @ breakauxiy wv Con
Part B: Legal S	ructure
	() () () () () () () ()
(Corporation	() Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC
() Other (please	pecify)
	and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).
Select only one of	the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
1, 100c/H	have the express authority to certify that:
/ (pr	nt name)
Inform	tion on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is
accurate	complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity
OFT from	AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
	:
2. Part of	e information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect
and must	e updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from
AVS to t	is form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign
and date	flow and complete Part D.
3. Our bush	hess currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must
	information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
, ,	
9/8/11	Jones Tresident
Date	Signature Title
MR 316(8	
MPORTANTI	order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osinrs.gov.

ADD(F5) LCCK/FYLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11)
SEARCH(F2) ERV_SIX(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

Agency	Purchasing	Division
	O#DEP154	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	BE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Breakaway, Inc.
of Sutton	WV as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of Westfield Center	OH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	fice in the City of Westfield Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginla, as Obligee, In the	cenal sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we joint	and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	ain bid or proposal, allached herelo and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Nestorville Portals & AMD, Ba	nour County
79	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be re	gled, or appled and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
	William and incursoon required by the bid or groposed, and shall in all other respects begoing the
agreement created by the accepta force and effect. It is expressly un	to of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full stood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this of	nation as herein stated.
The Curety (es the volue	spelved, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any ex	hision of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does nereby
waive notice of any such extension	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	Frincipal and Surety have hereunto sel their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
8th day of Septembe	
Principal Corporate Seal	Breakaway, Inc. (Name of Puncipal)
. B	(Name of Puncipal)
2 T 80	(Must be President or
* es ag	Vice President)
	President
	(Tille)
County Cornerato Spal	Ohio Formero Inquirence Company
Surely Corporate Scal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company //(Name of Spurely)
	By: (My bech) dus
	Kimberly L. Miles, Licensed W. Feeldent Agent Allorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surely executing burds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of altorney must be a sched.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Preser FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO orporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westlield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these organized and existing under the la presents make, constitute and appo

ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. IN PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMEL LES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and 9 place and stead, to execute, acknowledge

THIS POWER OF A GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITOR and to bind any of the Companies th

the premises. Said appointment is WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY 'Be It Resolved, that the Presider be and is hereby vested with full po and on behalf of the Company subje

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be give deliver, any and all bonds, recogniz notices and documents canceling Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding

Be it Further Resolved, that the power of attorney or any certificate seal shall be valid and binding upor held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD COMPANY have caused these pres JANUARY A.D., 2010 .

Corporate MEURAL Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

are of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, wedge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

TORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE

BONDS,

yeby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate

they as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate

they are fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and July attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in ade under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the VESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for to the following provisions:

full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and es, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such on the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

nature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any ating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile he Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

SURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 12th day of JANUARY A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he sides in Medina, Ohlo; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD d OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY said Companies: that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed instrument; that he knows the seals by order of the Boards of Directors said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.

William J. Kahelin, Alberney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby striffy that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and deflect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect,

In Witness Whereof, I have here to set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 8th day of A.D., 2011 -September







rank A. Carrino, Secretar

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF	WV
- 1	Braxton, TO-WIT:
I, /oniji	Vincent, after being first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am ən	employee of Brunkaway, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do her	(Company Name)
maintali policy is	a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such n compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
	By: Broukardy, or (Company Name) By: Piesident Date: 9/6/11
Taken, subsci	bed and sworn to before me this <u>Co</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2011
By Commission	INTRIUM 2,2020
(Seal)	Notary Public Ashley N. Tariarito 402 Bouth High litreet Gution, W 20001 My commission expires December 2, 2020 [Notary Public)
AFFIDAVIT	VIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO THE WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.	Rev March 2009

22

RFQ No. __ DEP 15485

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

URCHASING AFFIDAVIT

aggregate.

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10s states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any ventor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a table to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the lotal contract amount.

of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code; workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

WITHESO THE COLOR	Phrendy Mr.		
Vendor's Name:	X I CUTCH EXCLUSION		
Authorized Signature:	dryp Timent	Date:	·
21.11			

State of

County of Braxton

Taken, subscribed, and swon to before me this o day of septemble

My Commission expires

NOTARY PUBLIC Oshlu

AFFIX SEAL HERE

